

## कार्यालय/ OFFICE OF THE प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त (बिहार और झारखण्ड) PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (BIHAR & JHARKHAND) प्रथम तल .केंद्रीय राजस्व भवन/1st FLOOR, C.R BUILDING,

बीरचंद पटेल मार्ग ,पटना -८००००१/BIRCHAND PATEL MARG, PATNA-800001 द्ररभाषनं : ०६१२-२५०४४४७ ,फैक्स : ०६१२-२५०४०६६/TEL NO : 0612-2504447, FAX : 0612-2504066 इमेल/ Email- patna.pccit@incometax.gov.in

## REQUIRES

Cost Accountants for empanelment u/s 142(2A)(ii) of the Income Tax Act, 1961, of their names in the Income Tax Department. The empanelled Cost Accountants will be called as and when their services are required by the Government on payment basis at prescribed value.

Interested Cost Accountant entities/Cost Accountant Firms/Cost Accountant LLP Firms may apply along with their C.V.s within 15 days from the date of publication of this advertisement.

The required application form and detailed terms & conditions can be downloaded from the website below:

- https://www.incometaxindia.gov.in/Pages/tenders.aspx
- https://www.incometaxindia.gov.in/Pages/misccommunications.aspx
- https://office.incometaxindia.gov.in/patna/pages/newsupdates.aspx
- https://office.incometaxindia.gov.in/patna/pages/tenders.aspx

(Vijay Ranjan Sinha)

Joint Commissioner of Indome-tax (Tech)

For: Pr. Chief Commissioner of Income-tax (Bihar & Jharkhand), Central Revenue Building, Patna